

Silent Auction Ballerina Ball 2023

October 28, 2023 MGCCC Hospitality & Resort Management Building 420 Debuys Road, Biloxi, MS 39532



May7, 2023

Dear Supporter,

Jenna Robinson Charities (JRC), a local 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, invites you to become a silent auction supporter for our *Seventh Annual Ballerina Ball*. The charity was founded and named after Jenna Robinson, who passed away April 2016 at the age of 17 due to SUDEP (Sudden Unexplained Death in Epilepsy) Jenna lived with Epilepsy but her love and her life was dedicated to dance and the other performing arts.

The charity was established as the Jenna Robinson Scholarship Fund, which provided scholarships to those in the performing arts, and this continues today. Through her struggles and after her passing, Jenna's family became aware that there was a need in the area for supporting families living with epilepsy and the charity was started. We expanded our focus to include awareness and support of those families living with Epilepsy and awareness and prevention of SUDEP.

To do this we:

- Provide Scholarships for those in the Performing Arts field
- Help families meet their financial goal for seizure dogs
- Help families by providing financial assistance to obtain epilepsy monitoring systems
- Provide speakers when requested
- Support the Epilepsy Foundation, Partners Against Mortality in Epilepsy (P.A.M.E) and SUDEP Institute
- Continue to be Patient Advocates for those living with Epilepsy
- Provide shared experiences with families who are currently living with epilepsy and connecting them with resources and services

Your silent auction donation for the Seventh Annual Ballerina Ball will assist in our ability to continue to provide services to our coastal families learning to live with Epilepsy. Enclosed please find a silent auction donation form to be completed. In thanks for your support, your name/business name will be listed with the silent auction item and included in the video presentation during the event as well as on a list of supporters on the Jenna Robinson Charities web site, Facebook page and Instagram.

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact us at info@jennarobinsoncharities.org. On behalf of Jenna Robinson Charities and the Robinson Family Thank You for your consideration and support.

Sincerely,



Ballerina Ball 2023 Silent Auction

Donation Form

(Please fill out completely)

Saturday October 28, 2023



		Date:	
Donor Na	ame:		
Company	7		
Telephon	e Number:		
Email:			
	Description of Item Donated	\$\$\$ Value of Item	

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING JENNA ROBINSON CHARITIES

Jenna Robinson Charities mission is to provide Awareness, Education, and Prevention of SUDEP and Epilepsy and to make Dance and all Performing Arts accessible for all who desire it regardless of ability, culture or economic status, thus, we recognize what Jenna lived with and celebrate what she lived for.

Jenna Robinson Charities

1115 Pass Road, Gulfport MS 39501

228-697-4041 <u>info@jennarobinsoncharities.org</u>

Jenna Robinson Charities is a 501(c)(3) Nonprofit Federal ID #81-2102845